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Message from the Mayor

We now have our newsletter every 2 months. 

This newsletter tells you about

•	 Programs

•	 Projects

•	 Things we do in your area.

The next newsletter in 2 months will tell 

you about

•	 Events

•	 Things to do in Parramatta. 

I look forward to seeing you in the community. 
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Parramatta Aquatic Centre

Work on the new aquatic centre in Parramatta 

is going well. 

It will also have a fitness centre.

You will be able to join for programs and 

classes soon. 

To find out more go to

cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/city-news

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/city-news
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Trees

We worked together with Transport NSW in 

November to plant trees in our outdoor areas. 

This was part of the Parramatta Light Rail tree 

planting program. 

We will plant a lot more trees over the next 2 

years. 

The trees will help us 

•	 Keep cool on hot days 

•	 Make the air better. 
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New Urban Space 

We are working with the NSW Government to 

plan a park in Granville.

The park will be under the big motorway road.

We will start work on it in 2024.

We want to make sure the park is a safe and 

fun place for young people. 

We want to hear what you would like to have 

in the park. 

Go to 

cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/city-news

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/city-news
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Making things better in your area

Parramatta

In Parramatta we have planted 20 trees on 

Marsden and O’Connell Streets.

We have built some shade areas at Church 

Street dining area.

Arthur Phillip park will soon get a new 

playground and a picnic area with a BBQ.

We will also do some work at

•	 Sherwood Street shops

•	 Northmead.
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North Rocks

We put a new ground on the netball courts at 

Don Moore Reserve. 

Douglass Avenue Reserve playground now has 

•	 Shade areas

•	 A table and seats

•	 A play space.

In 2023 we will do work to make things better at

•	 Max Ruddock Reserve

•	 Barnett Dog Park.
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Epping

Boronia Grove Community Centre Mural is 

now done. 

Darcy Street Project cafe at Boronia Grove 

Community Centre is now open.

In 2023 we will make Epping Town Centre 

East better.
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Dundas

Sturt Park in Dundas is now open. 

We will have the Telopea family fun day and 

movie night there.

It will be on 25 March 2023.

In 2023 we will do work to make the shops 

better on

•	 Gibbons Street in Oatland

•	 Stamford Avenue in Ermington.
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Rosehill

We will soon finish work on Rydalmere Park 

in Rosehill. 

Rydalmere Park now has

•	 Playing fields

•	 Seating to see the games

•	 Lights

•	 Cricket areas.

In 2023 we plan to make the community areas 

in Granville better. 

We also plan to make things better at the 

Ermington Shops Laneway. 

To find out more go to

cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/city-news

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/city-news
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Mosquitoes 

In summer there are a lot of Mosquitoes.

Mosquitoes are insects that can make you 

sick if they bite you.

To stop them from biting you 

•	 Use spray

•	 Keep the areas outside your house clear  

		 of rubbish

•	 Wear clothes that cover your skin.
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Clean up Australia Day 2023

On Clean up Australia Day we clean up areas 

in our community. 

We do Clean up Australia Day every year.

Clean Up Australia Day will be on 

Sunday 5 March 2023.

We also have 2 other clean up days

•	 Business Clean Up Day 

Tuesday 28 February

•	 Schools Clean Up Day  

Friday 3 March

To sign up call 9806 8295 or email

jguo@cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au

mailto:jguo%40cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au?subject=
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PHIVE 

PHIVE now has a big LEGO® event on 

everyday for children and adults.

You can see a big city made with lego.

The event is called Brickman Cities.

You can also help build the big city with lego. 

It will be on until Sunday 23 April 2023.

You can buy tickets at 

cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/phive/events/
brickman-cities

https://cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/phive/events/brickman-cities
https://cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/phive/events/brickman-cities
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Libraries

The Parramatta Library has free workshops to 

learn how to use computers and online books.

There are classes that help you get better in 

English at the libraries in 

•	 Dundas

•	 Epping

•	 Parramatta at PHIVE.

Wentworth Point library has art workshops 

where you work with clay.

To book go to

cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/city-news

https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/city-news
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Meals on Wheels 

Meals on wheels brings meals to people who 

cannot go to the shops or cook their own food.

For more info call 9806 5121 or go to

cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/community-
care/food-services

Things for people older than 55

There are many great things to do for people 

over 55 like 

•	 Fitness and art classes 

•	 Singing in a choir.

For more info call 9806 5121 or go to

cityofparramatta.co/term-activities

https://cityofparramatta.co/term-activities
https://cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/community-care/food-services
https://cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/community-care/food-services
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Active Parramatta 

Active Parramatta has fitness classes 

for everyone.

The classes are 

•	 Online 

•	 In person.

To look at the classes and sign up go to

www.bit.ly/active-parramatta-programs

Get info in your email 

The classes are 

	 Online 

	 In person.

You can sign up to get an email every month 

with news and events.

To sign up go to

cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/ 
subscribe-to-our-newsletters

https://www.bit.ly/active-parramatta-programs
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/subscribe-to-our-newsletters
https://www.cityofparramatta.nsw.gov.au/subscribe-to-our-newsletters
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Have your say

We want to hear what you think. 

You can sign up to hear about

•	 Ways you can have your say

•	 Things we are doing in the community. 

It is free to join.

To sign up

•	 Go to www.bit.ly/participate-parramatta

•	 Or call 1300 617 058

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 

You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 

You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au.

https://www.bit.ly/participate-parramatta
mailto:business%40cid.org.au?subject=

	At Parramatta City News
	At ParramattaCity News
	Message from the Mayor
	Parramatta Aquatic Centre
	Trees
	New Urban Space 
	Making things better in your area
	Parramatta
	North Rocks
	Epping
	Dundas
	Rosehill

	Mosquitoes 
	Clean up Australia Day 2023
	PHIVE 
	Libraries
	Meals on Wheels 
	Things for people older than 55
	Active Parramatta 
	Get info in your email 
	Have your say




